\$ 3,250,000"

\$ 3,250,000"

## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representatives LeBlanc and Daniel to Engrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative LeBlanc

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 15, line 22, change "86,138,829" to "82,888,829"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 17, line 7, change "184,283,888" to "181,033,888"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 17, line 9, change "52,256,090" to "49,006,090"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 17, line 18, change "184,283,888" to "181,033,888"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 10 On page 18, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:
- 11 "Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct) for
- 12 operating expenses of the Executive Administration
- 13 Program
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 15 On page 214, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:
- 16 "Payable out the State General Fund (Direct) to
- 17 the Louisiana State University and A&M College
- 18 for expenses related to the Governor's Information
- 19Technology Initiative
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 222, delete lines 43 through 45 in their entirety
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 23 On page 226, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:

## Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 "Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct) to
- 2 the Southern University A&M College
- 3 for expenses related to the Governor's Information
- 4 Technology Initiative

\$ 500,000"

- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 6 On page 230, delete lines 36 through 38 in their entirety